

SLP(Crl.)No. 2245-2246 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.2245-2246/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2003 in CRLM 17852-M/03
& 17583/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and anticipatory bail and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Bansal, Addl.Adv.Gen., Pb.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We find no good ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

It is open to the petitioners to apply for regular bail before the trial court. In the event,
the petitioner applies for regular bail, the trial court shall consider and dispose of the sa
me as expeditiously as possible. The petitioners shall not be arrested for a period of 10 day
s from today.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master